
2024 Emporia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-20   Conf: 14-12   Home: 14-7   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 10-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Glass (2), Chester (1), VanAckeren
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Flewelling (5), Miller (1), Williams (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-98),
Flewelling (37-40), Rabe (23-25), Harrison (9-9), Miller (7-7), Hipsher (5-6), VanAckeren (5-5), Harrison (4-4), Williams (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Dial, Alexis .430 51-49 158 39 68 21 5 8 60 123 .778 15 3 17 1 .478 4 1 15-18 75 6 1 .988
15 Williams, Lexi .371 50-50 167 47 62 6 4 0 19 76 .455 14 1 24 1 .421 1 4 22-25 56 1 4 .934
21 Harrison, Josie .359 51-49 142 27 51 8 1 5 29 76 .535 8 1 14 0 .395 1 1 4-5 131 60 7 .965
11 Flewelling, Bailey .358 49-48 148 18 53 15 1 5 31 85 .574 9 1 30 0 .399 0 0 2-3 185 23 2 .990
5 Furnish, Emma .315 51-50 143 35 45 8 4 3 26 70 .490 8 4 17 0 .358 4 6 9-12 68 6 3 .961
1 Ward, Abbey .277 51-51 155 44 43 12 1 3 16 66 .426 16 12 21 0 .384 2 7 27-29 63 137 9 .957
8 Glass, McKensy .269 43-43 108 10 29 3 0 0 17 32 .296 11 8 13 0 .378 0 4 2-2 72 77 5 .968
12 Garnett, Haley .238 43-41 101 24 24 0 0 4 19 36 .356 31 1 21 3 .421 0 3 3-3 226 4 9 .962
10 Brewer, Avery .290 25-20 62 7 18 3 0 0 12 21 .339 1 3 10 0 .328 1 0 1-1 43 2 0 1.000
2 Flewelling, Brooke .259 35-32 85 12 22 4 1 4 15 40 .471 2 2 31 0 .292 0 2 1-1 15 33 3 .941
25 De Luna, Juliana .238 30-7 21 12 5 0 0 0 5 5 .238 2 0 0 0 .292 1 1 4-5 6 0 0 1.000
22 VanAckeren, Jayda .200 21-13 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 2 1 .273 0 0 0-0 2 17 0 1.000
4 Wehunt, Karli .174 23-16 46 7 8 2 0 0 6 10 .217 12 0 17 0 .339 1 1 1-1 20 19 2 .951
23 Miller, Ally .125 12-9 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 33 1 2 .944
13 Harrison, Jordan .067 28-12 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 0 0 3 0 .067 0 0 0-0 2 13 1 .938
20 McCarty, Grace .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Topping, Kennedy .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Fabia, Madison .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Rabe, Gracie .000 27-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 34 5 .875
17 Chester, Kylie .000 15-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .313 51-51 1379 293 432 83 17 32 255 645 .468 132 36 225 6 .384 15 30 94-109 999 434 53 .964
Opponents .293 51-51 1388 232 406 58 7 27 210 559 .403 111 27 199 9 .354 9 14 46-49 979 363 74 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Flewelling, Brooke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rabe, Gracie 2.88 9-10 27 18 6 1-0 0 114.1 140 68 47 25 63 17 2 8 .287 5 5 0 2 5
6 Hipsher, Kelly 3.53 2-1 23 1 0 0-0 5 35.2 41 18 18 20 24 5 1 1 .291 3 6 0 0 3
21 Harrison, Josie 4.34 4-3 10 7 3 3-0 1 30.2 29 25 19 16 12 4 3 0 .248 2 1 0 2 2
22 VanAckeren, Jayda 5.01 8-2 20 13 4 1-0 0 64.1 87 57 46 27 24 18 0 9 .316 8 11 0 2 3
13 Harrison, Jordan 5.01 8-4 24 12 3 1-0 2 88.0 109 64 63 23 76 14 1 9 .296 2 4 0 3 1
Totals 4.06 31-20 105 51 16 6 8 333.0 406 232 193 111 199 58 7 27 .293 20 27 0 9 14
Opponents 5.01 20-31 108 51 10 2 5 326.2 432 293 234 132 225 83 17 32 .313 35 36 0 15 30



2024 Emporia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Brewer, Avery 45 43 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 VanAckeren, Jayda 19 2 17 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 De Luna, Juliana 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McCarty, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hipsher, Kelly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Flewelling, Bailey 210 185 23 2 .990 2 37 3 .925 5 0
16 Dial, Alexis 82 75 6 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Glass, McKensy 154 72 77 5 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Harrison, Josie 198 131 60 7 .965 7 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Garnett, Haley 239 226 4 9 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Furnish, Emma 77 68 6 3 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ward, Abbey 209 63 137 9 .957 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wehunt, Karli 41 20 19 2 .951 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Ally 36 33 1 2 .944 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
2 Flewelling, Brooke 51 15 33 3 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harrison, Jordan 16 2 13 1 .938 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
15 Williams, Lexi 61 56 1 4 .934 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
14 Rabe, Gracie 40 1 34 5 .875 0 23 2 .920 0 0
17 Chester, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fabia, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Topping, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1486 999 434 53 .964 41 92 6 .939 7 0
Opponents 1416 979 363 74 .948 22 188 30 .862 9 0


